salish seeds project

How to order plants from the Salish Seeds Project

The Salish Seeds Project grows and sells plants native to San Juan County grasslands, oak savannahs,
and meadows. There are two ways to order plants:

1. Native Plant Sale Events. Our annual Fall Native Wildflower Sale in September/October
features wildflowers and grasses in 4” pots, bulbs, and seed packets. Ordering is online with
in-person pick-up on multiple islands. There are no minimum purchase quantities.

2. Special Orders. Anyone is welcome to place a special order from the list below. Please note
minimum quantities. Species marked with an asterisk are best ordered by October 31 to
ensure availability the following summer or fall. Other species can be ordered by March 31
for pick-up that same summer or fall.  To place an order, contact Eliza Habegger at the San
Juan County Land Bank (elizah@sjclandbank.org; 360-370-7653) with a list of species and
quantities desired. Most special orders are for plugs as we have limited space for larger pot
sizes. We ask that you plan for pick-up at our nursery facility on San Juan Island.

Surplus plants may occasionally be available for purchase - feel free to ask. Finally, if you'd like to
get on our email list fo receive notification of plant sale events, surplus plants, and volunteer
opportunities, contact Tanja Williamson at 360.370.7655 email tanjaw@sjclandbank.org.

Plug 4”pot Bulb

Scientific name Common name (min. 25) (min.18) (min. 25)
Achillea millefolium Yarrow 0.60 400 -
Agoseris grandiflora large-flowered agoseris 0.60 400 -
Allium acuminatum Hooker's onion e 5.00 25
Allium cernuum* nodding onion 1.05 500 -
Anaphalis margaritacea pearly everlasting 1.05 600
Aquilegia formosa* western columbine 1.05 600 -
Armeria maritima sea thrift .90 400 -
Brodicea coronaria harvest brodiagea e o 25
Camassia quamash** common camas == 6.00 .90
Camassia leichtlinii** greatcamas - 6.00 90
Castilleja levisecta** golden paintbrush 160 - e
Castilleja miniata* common red paintbrush 1.60 700 -
Cerastium arvense field chickweed 0.60 400 -
Cirsium brevistylum short-styled thistle 0.60 400 -
Danthonia californica California oatgrass 1.60 700 -

A joint program of the San Juan County Land Bank and

the San Juan Preservation Trust

October 29, 2025



salish seeds project

Scientific name

Delphinium menziesii*
Dodecatheon hendersonii*
Elymus glaucus

Erigeron speciosus
Eriophyllum lanatum
Erythronium oregonum**
Festuca roemeri

Festuca rubra

Fritillaria affinis

Grindelia integrifolia
Heracleum lanatum*
Heuchera micrantha
Lithophragma parviflora*
Lomatium nudicaule*
Lomatium utriculatum*
Lupinus rivularis

Luzula subsessilis
Micranthes infegrifolia*
Olsynium douglasii*
Perideridia gairdneri*
Prunella vulgaris

Quercus garryana+
Ranunculus occidentalis
Ribes divaricatum*

Ribes sanguineum*

Rubus leucodermis

Rubus spectabilis*

Sedum spathulifolium
Shepherdia canadensis*
Sisyrinchium californicum*
Sisyrinchium idahoense*
Solidago canadensis
Symphiotrichum subspicatum
Toxicoscordion venenosus**
Viola adunca*

Common name

Menzies' larkspur
Henderson'’s shooting star
blue wild-rye

showy aster

wooly sunflower

Fawn lily

Roemer’s fescue

red fescue

chocolate lily

Puget Sound gumweed
cow-parsnip
small-flowered alumroot
prairie star

barestem lomatium
spring gold

riverbank lupine

prairie woodrush
prairie saxifrage

satin flower

Yampah

self-heal

Garry oak, Oregon white oak
western buttercup

coast black gooseberry
red flowering currant
blackcap

Salmonberry
broad-leaved sedum
soopalallie or buffalo berry
yellow-eyed grass
Idaho blue-eyed grass
Canada goldenrod
Douglas aster

death camas

early blue violet

* indicates species that need to be advance ordered by October to ensure availability the following year

** Limited availability.

+ Garry ocks are 2-3 years old and are grown in pots 4” wide and 14” deep.

A joint program of the San Juan County Land Bank and

the San Juan Preservation Trust

4’pot Bulb

(min.18) (min.

7.00
7.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

6.00 1.

4.00
4.00

6.00 1.20

5.0
7.00
4.00
5.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
4.00
7.00
7.00
3.50
5.00
7.00
4.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
4.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
6.00

6.00 1.20

6.00

October 29, 2025



