



# salish seeds project

## How to order plants from the Salish Seeds Project

The Salish Seeds Project grows and sells plants native to San Juan County grasslands, oak savannahs, and meadows. There are two ways to order plants:

1. **Native Plant Sale Events.** Our annual Fall Native Wildflower Sale in September/October features wildflowers and grasses in 4" pots, bulbs, and seed packets. Ordering is online with in-person pick-up on multiple islands. There are no minimum purchase quantities.
2. **Special Orders.** Anyone is welcome to place a special order from the list below. *Please note minimum quantities.* Species marked with an asterisk are best ordered by October 31 to ensure availability the following summer or fall. Other species can be ordered by March 31 for pick-up that same summer or fall. To place an order, contact Eliza Habegger at the San Juan County Land Bank ([elizah@sjlandbank.org](mailto:elizah@sjlandbank.org); 360-370-7653) with a list of species and quantities desired. Most special orders are for plugs as we have limited space for larger pot sizes. We ask that you plan for pick-up at our nursery facility on San Juan Island.

Surplus plants may occasionally be available for purchase – feel free to ask. Finally, if you'd like to get on our email list to receive notification of plant sale events, surplus plants, and volunteer opportunities, contact Tanja Williamson at 360.370.7655 email [tanjaw@sjlandbank.org](mailto:tanjaw@sjlandbank.org).

Scientific name	Common name	Plug (min. 25)	4"pot (min. 18)	Bulb (min. 25)
Achillea millefolium	Yarrow	0.60	4.00	----
Agoseris grandiflora	large-flowered agoseris	0.60	4.00	----
Allium acuminatum	Hooker's onion	----	5.00	.25
Allium cernuum*	nodding onion	1.05	5.00	----
Anaphalis margaritacea	pearly everlasting	1.05	6.00	----
Aquilegia formosa*	western columbine	1.05	6.00	----
Armeria maritima	sea thrift	.90	4.00	----
Brodiaea coronaria	harvest brodiaea	----	----	.25
Camassia quamash**	common camas	----	6.00	.90
Camassia leichtlinii**	great camas	----	6.00	.90
Castilleja levisecta**	golden paintbrush	1.60	----	----
Castilleja miniata*	common red paintbrush	1.60	7.00	----
Cerastium arvense	field chickweed	0.60	4.00	----
Cirsium brevistylum	short-styled thistle	0.60	4.00	----
Danthonia californica	California oatgrass	1.60	7.00	----



# salish seeds project

Scientific name	Common name	Plug (min. 25)	4"pot (min. 18)	Bulb (min. 25)
<i>Delphinium menziesii</i> *	Menzies' larkspur	1.60	7.00	----
<i>Dodecatheon hendersonii</i> *	Henderson's shooting star	1.60	7.00	----
<i>Elymus glaucus</i>	blue wild-rye	0.90	5.00	----
<i>Erigeron speciosus</i>	showy aster	0.90	5.00	----
<i>Eriophyllum lanatum</i>	wooly sunflower	0.90	5.00	----
<i>Erythronium oregonum</i> **	Fawn lily	----	6.00	1.20
<i>Festuca roemerii</i>	Roemer's fescue	0.90	4.00	----
<i>Festuca rubra</i>	red fescue	0.90	4.00	----
<i>Fritillaria affinis</i>	chocolate lily	----	6.00	1.20
<i>Grindelia integrifolia</i>	Puget Sound gumweed	0.90	5.0	----
<i>Heracleum lanatum</i> *	cow-parsnip	1.60	7.00	----
<i>Heuchera micrantha</i>	small-flowered alumroot	0.60	4.00	----
<i>Lithophragma parviflora</i> *	prairie star	.90	5.00	----
<i>Lomatium nudicaule</i> *	barestem lomatium	1.60	7.00	----
<i>Lomatium utriculatum</i> *	spring gold	1.60	7.00	----
<i>Lupinus rivularis</i>	riverbank lupine	1.05	6.00	----
<i>Luzula subsessilis</i>	prairie woodrush	0.60	4.00	----
<i>Micranthes integrifolia</i> *	prairie saxifrage	1.60	7.00	----
<i>Olsynium douglasii</i> *	satin flower	1.60	7.00	----
<i>Perideridia gairdneri</i> *	Yampah	1.10	3.50	----
<i>Prunella vulgaris</i>	self-heal	0.90	5.00	----
<i>Quercus garryana</i> +	Garry oak, Oregon white oak	----	7.00	----
<i>Ranunculus occidentalis</i>	western buttercup	0.90	4.00	----
<i>Ribes divaricatum</i> *	coast black gooseberry	1.05	6.00	----
<i>Ribes sanguineum</i> *	red flowering currant	1.05	6.00	----
<i>Rubus leucodermis</i>	blackcap	1.05	6.00	----
<i>Rubus spectabilis</i> *	Salmonberry	1.05	6.00	----
<i>Sedum spathulifolium</i>	broad-leaved sedum	0.60	4.00	----
<i>Shepherdia canadensis</i> *	soopalallie or buffalo berry	1.05	6.00	----
<i>Sisyrinchium californicum</i> *	yellow-eyed grass	0.90	5.00	----
<i>Sisyrinchium idahoense</i> *	Idaho blue-eyed grass	1.20	5.00	----
<i>Solidago canadensis</i>	Canada goldenrod	0.90	5.00	----
<i>Symphiotrichum subspicatum</i>	Douglas aster	1.60	6.00	----
<i>Toxicoscordion venenosus</i> **	death camas	----	6.00	1.20
<i>Viola adunca</i> *	early blue violet	1.05	6.00	----

\* indicates species that need to be advance ordered by October to ensure availability the following year

\*\* Limited availability.

+ Garry oaks are 2-3 years old and are grown in pots 4" wide and 14" deep.